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1 9909. Appeals.

2 § 9901. Short title of chapter.

3 This chapter shall be known and may be cited as the State

4 Intermediate Punishment Act.

5 § 9902. Definitions.

6 The following words and bhrases when used in this chapter

7 shall have the meanings given to them in this section unless the

8 context clearly indicates otherwise:

9 "Court." The trial judge exercising sentencing jurisdiction
10 over an eligible offender under this chapter.

11 "Department." The Department of Corrections of the
12 Commonwealth. |
13 "Eligible offender.” Subject to section 9721(a.l) (relating
14 to sentencing generally), a person convicted of an offense who
15 would otherwise be sentenced to a State correctional facility,
16 who does not demonstrate a present or past pattern of violent
17 Dbehavior and who would otherwise be sentenced to partial
18 confinement pursuant to section 9724 (relating to partial
19 confinement) or total confinement pursuant to section 9725
20 (relating to total confinement). The term does not include an

21 offender convicted of any of the following offenses:

22 18 Pa.C.S. § 2502 (relating to murder).

23 18 Pa.C.S. § 2503 (relating to voluntary manslaughter).
24 18 Pa.C.S. § 2702 (relating to aggravated assault.

25 18 Pa.C.S. § 2703 (relating to assault by prisoner).

26 18 Pa.C.S. § 2704 (relating to assault by life prisoner).
27 18 Pa.C.S. § 2901 (relating to kidnapping).

28 18 Pa.C.S. § 3121 (relating to rape).

29 18 Pa.C.S. § 3122.1 (relating to statutory sexual

30 assault) .

2001051099B1380 -3 -




AANGL Lb.\éﬁ\f

Cod-Cofz25
Py AcK 10680

WTork Lo Ve [6eaS Itinh

P.u,\(s(// Viwr . B T008 Gasonil dﬂ;ﬁ
Shetbiny S0 (550 T

Noaw E7o0dey Gosonad
ﬁL\fg CAL\?IA}J’ Dot Uz M st LA

Lol Mis caadaT & Al Tl Sibclivismd ToT Cleie ﬂL-CT &
Gzl ("fm_%n_ s nn o it (1] Cﬂ/\j}[;faﬂ_ zﬁ ot .

RS&ZFP N Scbt Tt
bt s



U.S. Department of Justice

PROCESS RECEIPT AND RETURN
See Instructions for “Service of Process by the U.S. Marshal”

United States Marshals Service on the reverse of this form.

-~

PLAJ

AN T

COURT CASE NUMBER

01142

ARy A Anaa

TYPE OF PROCESS

s

NMeashv 1/

ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apatment No., City, Stac and ZIP Code)
AT

2520 Lisbuac) Rat 20 B 598 Coimfull (70001556

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, COEﬁORATlON ETC., TO SERVE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO SEIZE OR CONDEMN
O |-Jdber A Bodd Ganitiy o (T

) I
SEND NOTICE OF SERVICE COPY TO REQUESTER AT NAME AND ADDRESS BELOW: _ | Number of process (o be

[ AL T 0fE Cul-hry oot it this Form - 285

S(T- j(mz(ﬂ\‘FIMi ' :Numberofpuniu(obc
PO Al 999 | served in this case

g

L tlnldon br Sy < (%4 liﬂleck for service

on US.A.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE (Include Business and Alternate Addresses, All

Lb“lephom Numbers, and Estimated Times Available For Service):

Docnaliacs @,WW 2520 Liskuns Ra A Ao 558 Lecbill £o Jr

Sim of Attorney or other Originator requesting service on behalf of: O PLAINTIFF TELEPHONE NUMBER D.

ATE .
o pEFENDANT |(7/5) 731 4531 41({”67

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF US. MARSHAL ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
N . .

I acknowledge receipt for the total | Total Process District District Signature of Authorized USMS Deputy or Clerk Date
number of process indicated. of Origin to Serve )

(Sign only first USM 285 if more

than onc USM 285 is submitted) No. No.

O hereby centify and retum that 1 am unable 10 locate the individual, company, corporation, eic., named sbove (See remarks below)

Name and title of individual served (if not shown sbove)

a

A person of suitable age and dis-

cretion then residing in the defendant’s

usual place of abode.

Address (complete only if different than shown above)

Date of Service | Time

am

pm

Signature of U.S. Marshal or Deputy

Service Fee Total Mileage Charges Forwarding Fee | Total Charges | Advance Deposits | Amount owed to U.S. Marshal or Amount of Refund
(including endeavors)
REMARKS:
VA B DITIONS 1. CLERK OF THE COURT FORM USM.285 Gev. 520y

MAY BE USED
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NOTICE
AND
REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

TO: _ S0/MLY J[} ((RRarlicls JDWM‘/ A, i/)Z[A/Ld

(name of individual defendant (or name of officer or agent of corporate
defendants)

as: MdlatheT EF CURRe T s D‘Eﬁcwl

(Title, or other relationship of individual to corporate defendants)

or: 0, Pow 358 (it £ 1005

(name of corporate defendant, if any)

A lawsuit has been commenced against you (or the entity on whose
behalf you are addressed). A copy of the complaint is attached to this
notice. It has been filed in the United States District Court for the
Western District of Pennsylvania. The assigned docket number for thigs case

is 0O E

This is not a formal summons or notification from the court, but rather
my request that you sign and return the enclosed waiver of service in order
to save the cost of serving you with a judicial summons and an additional
copy of the complaint. The cost of service will be avoided if I receive a
signed copy of the waiver within 30 days (at least 30 days, 60 days if
located in foreign country) after the date designated below as the date on
which this Notice and Request is gent. I enclose a stamped and addressed
envelope (or other means of cost-free return) for your use. An extra copy
of the waiver is also attached for your records.

IF you comply with this request and return the signed waiver, it will
be filed with the court and no summons will be served on you. The action
will then proceed as if you had been served on the date the waiver is filed
except that you will not be obligated to answer the complaint before 60
days from the date designated below as the date on which this notice is
gent (or before 90 days from the date if your address is not in any
judicial district of the United States).

IF you do not return the signed waiver within the time indicated. I
vill take appropriate steps to effect normal service in a manner authorized
o)y the Federal rules of Civil Procedure and will then, as authorized by those
tules, ask the court to require you (or the party on whose behalf you are
iddressed) to pay full costs of service. In that connection, please read the
itatement concerning the duty of parties to waive the service of summons, which
.8 set forth below.

I affirm that this request is being sent to You on behalf of the plaintiff
this day of 200_.

heila Blessing, Administrative Assistant
.S. Marshals Service, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219
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NOTICE
AND
REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

70: Kolorviel Dafliy Satelcu Mua

(name of individual defendant (or name of officer or agent of corporate
defendants)

as: WIS S CaaTiss dmllilin

(Title, or other relationship of individual to corporate defendants)

or: 25208 Livsuns T B0 B 56x Cowfhill B Fo0rOSSE

(name of corporate defendant, if any)

A lawsuit has been commenced against you (or the &ntity on whose
behalf you are addressed). A copy of the complaint is attached to this
notice. It has been filed in the United States District Court for the
Western District of Pennsylvania. The assigned docket number for this case
is

This is not a formal summons or notification from the court, but rather
my request that you sign and return the enclosed waiver of service in order
to save the cost of serving you with a judicial summons and an additional
copy ‘of the complaint. The cost of service will be avoided if I receive a
signed copy of the waiver within 30 days (at least 30 days, 60 days if
located in foreign country) after the date designsted below ss the date on
which this Notice and Reguest 1s sent. I enclose a stamped and addressed
envelcpe (or other means of cost-free return) for your use. An extra copy
of the waiver is also attached for your records.

IF you comply with this reguest and return the signed waiver, it will
be filed with the court and no summons will be served on you. The action
will then proceed as if you had been served on the date the waliver is filed
except that you will not be obligated to answer the complaint before 60
days from the date designated below as the date on which this notice is
sent (or before 90 days from the date if your address is pot in any
judicial district of the United States).

IF you do not return the signed waiver within the time indicated. I
will take appropriate steps to effect normal service in a manner authorized
by the Federal rules of Civil Procedure and will then, &as authorized by those
Rules, ask the court to reqguire you(or the party on whcse behalf you are
addressed) to pay full costs of service. In that connection, plesse read the
statement ccncerning the duty of parties to waive the service of summons, which
1s set forth below.

I affirm that this reguest is being sent to You on tehslf of the plaintiff

this day of 200_.
Sheils Elessing, Administrative Assistant
U.S. Msrshals Service, Fittsburgh, Fennsylvenia 1%215
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U.S. Department of Justice PROCESS l:rECEll'l' AND RETURN )

United States Marshals Service ff &"Z‘:‘:"‘J this form, o Proces by the US. Marsha

A COURT CASE NUMBER
mouu%nfw

DEFENDANT

SEM NAMBPFINDIWWAIZCOMHNY,CORPORAHON.EN..NSERVEORDBCNWONO.FPROPERHNSEZEORCONDM
* —%@%‘%ﬁ%ﬂ Sise sd ZIP Code)
ey | 7528 Liskurs R Py But 352 Coopiy) ) [l (35¢

2D NOTICE OF SENVICE CoPY TO REQUESTER 47 mires LT T
AN (T 0 e 2
Tzl Number of parties 1 be
S el et
I WoFr el ta z IGLGE 1D : au:n for service
—————————————————————————————————————— i om US.A.

SPECIAL mumonsonam NK)RMATIONTHATWIU. ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVIG~(IncM BWMM%M
%Mdmmmmnrs«mx . > .

M;w WAL M‘f@cf 2520 Lishea N 20, Lix S5 Cavhb'ti P D135

A person of suitable age and dis-
O cretion then residing in the defendant's

usual place of
Address (conpkcmlylfdi”mlhushownnbow) Date of Service [ Time am

pm

Signature of U.S. Marshal or Deputy

Service Fee Total Mileage Charges Wi"‘ Fee | Towal Charges | Advance Deposits | Amount owed to U.S. Marshat or Amount of Ref
(including endeavory)
LEMARKS:
| e —————
3 l' CLERK OF THE rasm--



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
ABDUL IDEEN, * No. 08-155¢-CD
Plaintiff *
VS. *
SUPERINTENDENT RANDALL E. BRITTON, *
Defendant * F} L E
o Vo ool
AUG 20 zuu@a
ORDER 2 tenan | o Ve
- @ William A Shaw | 1A
NOW, this 20th day of August, 2008, the Court being in receipt of thS (Qlﬁfﬁﬁf@u:s
g

pro se Complaint and Petition to Proceed In Fcrma Pauperis and upon review of the
same being satisfied that the matter is frivolous, pursuant to Rule of Civil Procedure
240(j) it is the ORDER of this Court that the Complaint and IFP Petition be and are

nereby DISMISSED, with prejudice.

BY THE COURT,

Apiranr—

DRIC J. AMMERMAN
resident Judge

f
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Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

P ica  William A. Shaw Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson David S. Ammerman
Lehs  Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Deputy Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Administrati e Assistant  Solicit

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 =  Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ex. 1330 = Fax (814) 7657659 = www.clearfieldco.org

August 20, 2008

Abdul Ideen

CW-6127

P.O. Box 1000

Houtzdale, PA 16698-1000

RE: IFP Petition for Civil Complaint

Dear Mr. Ideen:

Please be advised that your Petition to Proceed In Forma Pauperis in the above case
has been denied by the Court.

You may proceed with this action by filing the enclosed Complaint along with the
$95.00 filing fee with this office.

A certified copy of the Court’s Order is enclosed. According to the Rules of Civil
Procedure, the Prothonotary’s Office may strike your filing if payment is not received in
full within ten (10) working days from the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Enclosures
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WAIVER OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

TO: United States Marshal's Service

I acknowledge receipt of your request that I waive service of a summons in
the action of ABDUL IDEEN vs. FBI MARC DIVITTIS which is case number JMYF

in the United States District Court for the Western District of

Pennsylvania. I have also received a copy of the complaint in the action, two
copies of this instrument, and a means by which I can return the signed waiver to

you without cost to me.

(date,,request was sent), or within 90
days after that date if the request was sent outside the United States.

SIGNATURE .

Printed/typed name -

Title if any:

Counsel For:
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1

PROCESS RECEIPT AND RETURN

U.S. Department of Justice ce Instructions for “Service o "
United States Marshals Service on th evene o i o of Proces by the ULS. Marsha
PLAINTIFF COURT CASE NUMBER

ABDuL T 0F147E
DEFENDANT TYPE OF PROCESS

N A A L5, MarSheflc

SERVE
d
AT

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO SEIZE OR CONDEMN

Jtha Wlboidch T AT AT Shmitield
No., City, Staee and ZIP Code)

ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment

PO, Aw %9 Wuliluln 18 [obS7— 1555

. I
REQUESTER AT NAME AND_ADDRESS BELOW: _ _ '\ ber of process 10 be

[ Apbuc J0erd (UG LT wilh this Form - 285
SLL ShafinFizra | Number of putes t0 be
D0, Adi G54 jerved in this cae %

L_tbirdisin £ loeS2-0%5 Pe—

on US.A.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE (Include Business and Altemnate Addresses, All

'Lb‘bphom Numbess, and Estimated Times Availsble For Service):

SUlRTAGT 5T bl PO Bey 55 Wotidoton & 104S)-0565

Fod

Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesting service on behalf of: TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

O PLAINTIFF

& DEFENDANT b‘/-,q"ﬂ7

g e—— e S e ———
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF US. MARSHAL ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
R — I ——— .

1 acknowledge receipt for the total
number of process indicated.
(Sign only first USM 285 if more
than onc USM 285 is submitted)

District Signature of Authorized USMS Deputy or Clerk Date

I hereby certify and return that I (] have
on the individual,

personally served, (] have legal evidence of service, (J have executed as shown in “Remarks™, the process described
company, corporation, etc., at the address shown above or on the individual, company, corporation, eic., shown at the address inserted below.

01 hereby centify and retumn that | am unable to locaie the individual, company, corporation, etc., named above (See remarks below)

Name and tille of individual served (if nor shown above) A person of suitable age and dis-

3 cretion then residing in the defendant's
usual pisce of abode.

Address (complete only if different than shown above) Date of Service | Time am

pm

Signature of U.S. Marshal or Deputy

Service Fee Tota) Mileage Charges Forwarding Fee | Total Charges | Advance Deposits | Amount owed to U.S. Marshal pr Amount of Refund
(including endeavors)
REMARKS:

MAY BE USED
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FROCESS RECEIPT AND RETURN

US Department of JUS(ICC . See Instructions for “Service of Process by the U.S. Marshar”
United States Marshals Service on the reverse of this form.
PLAINTIFF COURT CASE NUMBER
Aot deigo. , b7-10E
DEFENDANT TYPE OF PROCESS
Deo 4 Lekabiora S Maishetls
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO SEIZE OR CONDEMN

D S ol (Rgprsbin /.

ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No., City, State and ZIP Code)

RO 1 L9 i Chsastrnd ¥ B

T
SEND NOTICE OF SERVICE COPY TO REQUESTER AT NAME AND ADDRESS BELOW: | /' \iver of process to be
I served with this Form - 285
L

[ Abds ddsons (LS torrm

1%

! .
Sy ShiiFiara v s e e
PO Adr 69 —
L_ $hdhldon e 10652-0505 | ek o i
_______________ wusa

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE (Include Business and Alternate Addresses, All

g‘kphom Numbers, and Estimated Times Available For Service):

o4 Fou
OH0iTecleT A Crosoants B 1D Boc ) GRoswsbhoss I LKoo
Signature of Attorney or other Originator requesting service on behalf of: O PLAINTIFF TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE .
‘ & DEFENDANT L1405
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF US. MARSHAL ONLY — DO NOT WRITE
I acknowledge receipt for the total | Total Process| District District Signature of Authorized USMS Deputy or Clerk Date
number of process indicated. of Origin to Serve ’
(Sign only first USM 235 if more .
than onc USM 285 is submitted) No. No.

1 hereby certify and return that 1 (] have personally served, (] have legal evidence of service, (J have executed as shown in "Remarks”, the process described
on the individual, company, corporation, etc., at the address shown above or on the individual, company, corporation, efc., shown at the address inserted below.

01 hereby certify and retum that | am unable (o locate the individual, company, corporation. eic., named above (See remarks below)

Name and title of individual served (if not shown sbove)

A person of suitable age and dis-
(O cretion then residing in the defendant's
usual place of abodc.

Address (completc only if different than shown above) Date of Service | Time am
pm
Signature of U.S. Mashal or Deputy
Service Fee Total Mileage Charges Forwarding Fee | Total Charges | Advance Deposits | Amount owed 1o U.S. Marshal or Amount of Refund
(including endeavors)
REMARKS:

MAY BE USED
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WAIVER OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

TO: United States Marshal’s Service

I acknowledge receipt of your request that T waive service of a summons in
the action of ABDUL IDEEN vs. FBI MARC DIVITTIS which is case number )F/Y¥)E
in the United States District Court for the Western District of

I have also received a copy of the complaint in the action, two
and a means by which I can return the signed waiver to

Pennsylvania.
copies of thig instrument,
you without cost to me.

the complaint in this lawsuit by not requiring that I (or the entity on whose
behalf I am acting) be served with judicial process in the manner provided by

Rule 4.

(date,,request was sent), or within 90
S sent outside the United States.

days after that date if the request wa

SIGNATURE '

Printed/typed name:

Title if any:

Counsel For:
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WAIVER OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

70: United States Msrshal'’'s Service

I acknowledge rgceipt of your regquest that I wsive service of a summons in
the action of Abokl j vs. ﬂﬂbjiéﬁn&uﬁ which is case number

in the United States District Court for the Western District of
Fennsylvania. I have also received & copy of the complaint in the action, two
copies of this instrument, and a means by which I can return the signed waiver to

you without cost to me.

I agree to save the cost of service of a summons and an additional copy of
the complaint in this lawsuit by not requiring that I (or the entity on whose
behalf I am acting) be served with judicial process in the manner provided by

Rule 4.

I (or the entity on whose behalf I am acting) will retain all defenses or
objections to the lawsuit or to the jurisdiction or venue of the court except for
objections based on a defect in the summons or in the service of the summons.

I understand that & judgment may be entered against me (or the party on whose
behslf I am acting) if an answer or motion under Rule 12 is not served upon you
within 60 days after (date, ,request was sent), or within 90
days after that date if the reguest was sent outside the United States.

SIGNATURE

Printed/typed name:

Title if any:

Ccunsel For:
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NOTICE
AND
REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

70: Saendy (T EA(:L{N ‘pal':fm

(name of individual defendant (or name of officer or agent of corporate
defendants)

as: MITT SF Coaadinte anmflilio

(Title, or other relationship of individual to corporate defendants)

OF : ﬁL\. @M 059 Hodisbies o lohS7

(name of corporate defendant, if any)

A lawsuit has been commenced against you {or the &ntity on whose
behalf you are addressed). A copy of the complaint is attached to this
notice. It has been filed in the United States District Court for the
Western District of Pennsylvania. The assigned docket number for this case
is .

This is not a formal summons or notification from the court, but rather
my request that you sign and return the enclosed waiver of service in order
to save the cost of serving you with a judicial summons and an additional
copy of the complaint. The cost of service will be avoided if I receive a
signed copy of the waiver within 30 days (at least 30 days, €0 days if
located in foreign country) after the dete designated below as the date on
which this Notice and Request is sent. I enclose a stamped and addressed
envelcpe (or other means of cost-free return) for your use. An extra copy
of the waiver is also attached for your records.

IF you comply with this request and return the signed waiver, it will
be filed with the court and no summons will be served on you. The action
will then proceed as if you had been served on the date the waiver is filed
except that you will not be obligated to answer the complaint before 60
days from the date designated below as the daste on which this notice is
sent (or before 90 days from the date if your address is not in &ny
judicial district of the United States).

IF you do not return the signed waiver within the time indicated. I
will take appropriate steps to effect normal service in a manner authorized
by the Federal rules of Civil Procedure and will then, &s suthorized by those
Rules, ask the court to reguire you(or the party on whcse behalf you are
sddressed) to pay full costs of service. In that connection, plesse read the
statement ccncerning the duty of parties to waive the service of summons, which
is set forth below.

I affirm that this recuest is being sent to You on behslf of the plaintiff
this day of 200_.

Sheils Elecssing, Administrative Assistent
U.S. Msrshsls Service, Fittsburgh, Fennsylvanis 15215
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COURT CASE NUMBER

U.S. Department of Justice PROCESS RECEIPT AND RETURN ]
United States Marshals Service o e o i e 7 U S
¥ 
B doe

) TYPE OF PROCESS
N Emm(/ &,ATL\_ .S Mash. /15
SEM NAMEOFINDIVIDUAL.COMPANY.CORPORA'I'ION.EIC..TOSERVEORDBCNHDNOFHOPERWTOSEIEORCONM
Sare iy (T Sc§ St 4041 ‘
. ADDIIBSM«W.W&..G!} Sagndll?(‘ut)
AT 0 Bax 555 If2n ffy < MoTrubdes B Iz
&-am.qmm_mma:@.aws AND _ADDRESS BELOW: _:' Mumber of process 1o be
[ BBoc doeey t1igem (O o 28
DIAR AN |t e hies 0 be
0 &[ /LIJO e
L_MJMAIL Pe. 1L65% I  Check for service
e e e 'al US.A
byt -
Socny s Oite sT Hai cba Ve Jowso

DATE .

lmupmdpfqhw
nuubaofplme.indiand.

(Sign only firm USM 285 if more
MmUSMminnﬁnimd)

WRITEBEIDWTHISLINE

Signature of Authorized USMS Deputy or Clerg

A person of sitable age and dis.

O cretion then resig
usual place of

ing in the defendant’s
abode.

Address (Mrpletmlyifdilfmlbnshownnbow)

Date of Service [Time

pm

Signsture of U.S. Marshsl or Deputy

Service Fee Total Mileage Charges Forwarding Fee Total Charges | Advance Deposits | Amount owed to U.S. Marshai or Amoust of Refund
(including endeavors)
tEMARKS:
7 l- CLERK OF THE rormr — e m—
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WAIVER OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

TO: United States Marshal’s Service

I acknowledge receipt of your request that I waive service of a summons in
Ez;l km( s which is case number_[[} [

the action of WA INEFL vs. ,
in the United States District Court for the Western District of

Pennsylvania. I have also received a copy of the complaint in the action, two
copies of this instrument, and a means by which I can return the signed waiver to
you without cost to me.

I agree to save the cost of service of a summons and an additional copy of
the complaint in this lawsuit by not requiring that I (or the entity on whose
behalf I am acting) be served with judicial process in the manner provided by
Rule 4. ‘

I (or the entity on whose behalf I am acting) will retain all defenses or
objections to the lawsuit or to the jurisdiction or venue of the court except for
objections based on a defect in the summons or in the service of the summons.

I understand that a judgment may be entered against me (or the party on whose
behalf I am acting) if an answer or motion under Rule 12 is not served upon you
within 60 days after (date, , request was sent), or within 90
days after that date if the request was sent outside the United States.

SIGNATURE

Printed/typed name:

Title if any:

Counsel For:



4 T o O g o F it

CLMJ? b ELJ_\.SL// U A

ona L(I-_DE&J
\/. CI( ul 7Zﬁf ﬂ?ﬁa.‘ (st./
St dides Rttt £. 8.7 A"

MLL\ULLL«JCL[V\_ jf LLUJ

m CLM(T %P CD(@ML,J £ locs Eﬂﬁ C'ML/CFM[J CLAJ(/(/ &J:Jx\/[i}w% TRAY ';-‘m(u(S‘
dirion B Eladeiy %\L‘J ConblohT Lidden N % IDA[i//Cu! Sudolsised

T Cleie AT 9o Cst Soe K668 Wil MiseesclTs L at adle
Aloilt % Blliotea Wsef Yn Clotnctius 04 P S (uthy Casacr By
Yo 0T S Vo aslliter Crameet b5 Sclicialld dilinsiing 5ol Ga s
fﬁ‘? Li\m_ ol e Covcect INSot ceed sl S cetn AET oS Tead cndl Col
_Sﬁ:fﬁd A CJ’U(A.L Ol el TK_aM %L("//uhl Mat/;[d_am [w(lﬂill ho i5C AN WS
N Grevisios O SocTies Rou5 Rialit do Miciate [iaoil5y Gosneis

%q(a RA.[J[N(A (/13 ﬂéﬁbﬁ.J.Sn_ (LS'LL\ Bﬁ\l‘da/ I(L/\L\u.u’(/‘f 1%47%4 6.(7//(.\.1[_\ (%ﬂ /:/Qb_/vxl(l(/
Cinul %ASL/CI. Ra(ag[;/u[; o4A //KM‘TL,(///(L,.L( Od Q]Lt/a;(/ﬂs Shell MJT dff/(/.

L\J.l”(g\a” MLS[‘L,JDIJI/ ‘E;\_ l/uh/lcbx ﬁl'[ﬂd 1(5 Nugf/ /(A/\L\MJO_ Lot o guu
Motz ‘?Am/l&./ Suﬁ»cffuisfw 7217 [loiw AfT (S u_)(f D_QJMLJ)}JQ/IE
E"JU{_E_ ITJ M(Arus CLA LRiol 06T (hw_ KaSuﬁ’ ol oF (oot Rafuadss
Lh\ZT 7 LS SL&B&TL‘J&;J/‘/ CoTeiy %HM, AMAJ_S v. Cry ot A
. Too. {)‘z“r 498 L fﬁuﬁ 2 355, HAamd F Clilive o il
Aisr e dfios Muctdr BY Annacros.




NOTICE
AND
REQUEST FOR WAIVER OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

r0:_ (Ritma  ClvRehilin Lis s Hllibo i

(name of individual defendant (or name of officer or agent of corporate
defendants)

2s: Dol L'nﬁ C5tbocTlonc! D&Z&R_

(Title, or other relationship of individual to corporate defendants)

ors 0. Dok 699 Wt B 1657~ 0644

(name of corporate defendant, if any)

A lawsuit has been commenced against you (or the entity on whose
behalf you are addressed). A copy of the complaint is attached to this
notice. It has been filed in the United States District Court for the
Western District of Pennsylvania. The assigned docket number for this case

is I/ F

This is not a formal summons or notification from the court, but rather
my request that you sign and return the enclosed waiver of service in order
to save the cost of serving you with a judicial summons and an additional
copy of the complaint. The cost of service will be avoided if I receive a
signed copy of the waiver within 30 days (at least 30 days, 60 days if
located in foreign country) after the date designated below as the date on
which this Notice and Request is sent. I enclose a stamped and addressed
snvelope (or other means of cost-free return) for your use. An extra copy
>f the waiver is also attached for your records.

IF you comply with this request and return the signed waiver, it will
e filed with the court and no summons will be served on you. The action
vill then proceed as if you had been served on the date the waiver is filed
:xcept that you will not be obligated to answer the complaint before 60
lays from the date designated below as the date on which this notice is
ient (or before 90 days from the date if your address is not in any
‘udicial district of the United States).

IF you do not return the signed waiver within the time indicated. I
111 take appropriate steps to effect normal service in a manner authorized
y the Federal rules of Civil Procedure and will then, as authorized by those
ules, ask the court to require you(or the party on whose behalf you are
ddressed) to pay full costs of service. In that connection, please read the
tatement concerning the duty of parties to waive the service of summons, which
3 set forth below.

I affirm that this request is being sent to You on behalf of the plaintiff
his day of 200_.

teila Blessing, Adminigtrative Assistant
S. Marshals Service, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219
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U.S. Department of Justice
United States Marshals Service

PROCESS RECEIPT AND RETURN
Sec Instructions for “Service of Process by the U.S. Marshal”
on the reverse of this form.

PLAINT]

COURT CASE NUMBER

O+t

AR JIFE
DEFENDANT

Lise HAL bt

TYPE OF PROCESS

U5 Murshek

SERVE

»

AT

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORAT!

Lise. Fdl vt

ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment

2.

ON, ETC., TO SERV

&Mumu_ L1y

E OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO SEIZE OR CONDEMN

(Relinal el ol S 1ot

No., City. Stase and ZIP Code)

K491 Hallabdin 4 13- fa

SEND NOTICE OF SERVICE COPY TO

. T
__________________ ——| Number of process to be

[ AR TR L1d-lof)s
SCYSmiFra1.

L o LSy

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORM
Lb.hmom Numbers, and Estimated Times Avails

Chitdtoca CLONelniTiN 6T Soibiora 10, B g5 foalvlsdin P2 JobSI-077

ATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN
ble For Service):

| served with this Form - 285
e

:Numberofpaniec to be
j served in this case 9
H

I Check for service
on US.A.

EXPEDITING SERVICE (Include Business and Altemate Addresses, All

Fold

Signature of Attomey or other Originator requesting sesvice on behalf of:

SB\CE BELOW FOR USE OF US. MARSHAL ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

I acknowledge receipt for the total

number of process indicated.
(Sign only first USM 285 if more
than onc USM 285 is submitted)

O PLAINTIFF

&d DEFENDANT

DATE

L1407

TELEPHONE NUMBER

Totl Process| District District Signature of Authorized USMS Deputy or Clerk Date
of Origin to Serve '
No. No.

I heseby certify and return that 1 () have personally served, [ have legal evidence of service,
on the individual, company, corporation, etc., at the address shown above or on the individual

(3 have executed as shown in “Remarks™, the process described
- Company, corporation, efc., shown ‘at the address inserted below.

O hereby certify and return that 1 am unable to locate the individual, company, corporation, eic.. named above (See remarks below)

Name and title of individual served (if not shown above)

A person of suitable age and dis-
8 cretion then residing in the defendant’s
usual place of abode.

Address (compicte only if different than shown above)

Date of Service | Time am

pm

Signature of U.S. Marshal or Deputy

Service Fee Total Mileage Charges Forwarding Fee | Total Charges | Advance Deposits | Amount owed to U.S. Marshal pr Amount of Refund
(including endeavors)
REMARKS:

MAY BE USED
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WAIVER OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

70: United States Marshal's Service

i acknowledge receipt of your request that I waive service of a summons in
the action of Hbhaul ddssy vs. FAL Alnd Sliteuh which is case number

in the United States District Court for the Western District of
fennsylvania. 1 have also received & ccpy of the complaint in the action, ctwo
copies of this instrument, snd & means by which I can retura the signed waiver to
you without cost to me.

I agree to save the cost of service of a summons and an additional copy of
the complaint in this lawsuit by not requiring that I (or the entity on whose
behalf I am acting) be served with judicial process in the manner provided by

Rule 4.

I (or the entity on whose behalf I am acting) will retain all defenses or
objections to the lawsuit or to the jurisdiction or venue of the court except for
objections based on a defect in the summons or in the service of the summons.

I understand that & judgment may be entered against me (or the party on whose
behslf I am acting) if an answer or motion under Rule 12 is not served upon you
within 60 days after (date, , request was sent), or within 90
days after that date if the request wass sent outside the United States.

SIGNATURE

Printed/typed name:

Title if any:

Ccunsel For:




Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

, William A. Shaw Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson David S. Ammerman
% Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Deputy Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Administrative Assistant  Solicitor

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 = Pﬁone: {814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330« Fax:(814) 765-7659 « www.clearfieldco.org

September 5,2008 .

&

Abdul Ideen

Cw 6127

SCI Houtzdale

PO Box 1000

Houtzdale, PA 16698-1000

Abdul Ideen

Vs.
Randall E. Britten
RE: 2008-1556-CD

Dear Mr. Ideen:

Please be advised that the action you filed to the above term and number has been
stricken effective September 5, 2008. You may not proceed with this action without

good cause from the court.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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